CH \$215.00 9089203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Industrial Technologies, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Ladish Valve Company, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Smith Valve Company, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90892031	AIT
Registration Number:	3279838	L
Registration Number:	3033431	LADISH
Registration Number:	0915378	SMITH
Registration Number:	1969858	
Registration Number:	2204776	DIAMOND
Serial Number:	90892021	SMITH VALVES
Serial Number:	90892011	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

TRADEMARK

900681233 REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0725

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman (KER)	
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=PWForge - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif		
source=PWForge - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif		
source=PWForge - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif		

source=PWForge - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

March 11, 2022

WHEREAS, ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Advanced"), LADISH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Ladish"), and SMITH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Smith"; together with Advanced and Ladish, collectively, the "Assignors" and each, an "Assignor") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the applicable trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have joined that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2020 (as the same may from time to time be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders and the other holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignors have collaterally assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders and other holders of Secured Obligations a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby pledge to the Assignee and grant to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders and the other holders of Secured Obligations a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0727 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By:

Name: Cody Hill
Title: Vice President

LADISH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Ву:____

Name: Cody Hill Title: Vice President

SMITH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Ву:____

Name: Cody Hill
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed to:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Assignee

Name: Christy Bowen

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0729